E
D
C
B
A

Standard 120/277V input. The CAR-C is designed with an internal,
maintenance free, valve regulated sealed lead-acid battery or optional Ni-Cad

resistant �berglass. The NEMA 4X housing is fully gasketed for
damp and wet locations with a hot-bonded silicone gasket. Exit face(s)
are made from a high clarity, clear polycarbonate that has been painted
white on the internal side only, making the unit highly scratch resistant.
Custom face colors and special wording / graphics are available, please
specify.
sanitation listed
The CAR-C is sanitation approved. The Intertek veri�ed splash zone
listing is equivalent to the NSF standard 2, meeting the rigorous
sanitation, electrical safety and performance standards of food service
environments.
lamp selection (sealed beam only in LR PAR36 style head)
model rating guide Pb-A (Capacity)
Model Input Voltage Wattage Rating
90 Minutes
CAR-C-6-12 6 12
CAR-C-6-18 6 18
CAR-C-6-27 6 27
CAR-C-6-36* 6 36
CAR-C-6-60 6 60
CAR-C-6-72* 6 72
CAR-C-6-1201 6 120
CAR-C-12-27 12 27
CAR-C-12-36* 12 36
CAR-C-12-65 12 65
CAR-C-12-72* 12 72
CAR-C-12-1201 12 120
*Available in single or double face.
Note 1: Requires a larger cabinet size.  Please contact factory.
model rating guide Ni-Cd (Capacity)
Model Input Voltage Wattage Rating
90 Minutes
CAR-C-6-22* 6 22
CAR-C-6-42* 6 42
CAR-C-6-541 6 54
CAR-C-6-90* 1 6 90
CAR-C-12-45* 12 45
CAR-C-12-901 12 90
CAR-C-12-130 12 130
*Available in single or double face.
Note 1: Requires a larger cabinet size.  Please contact factory.
warranty
The CAR-C comes with a 3-year factory warranty. Lamps are not